STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. O. BOX 17027
WICHITA, KANSAS 67217

Rev. 6-3-74 FORM CP-1

## WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

_	
API Number	15 - 175 - 00087 - 60 TO (of this well)
	Amoco Production Company
Address	P. O. Box 432 Liberal, KS 67901
Lease (Farm N	ame) Feather Gas Unit Well No. 1
Well Location	330' FSL x 330' FWL Sec. 15 Twp. 35S Rge. 33 (*) (W)
CountyS	eward Total Depth 8243 Field Name SE Libera
	Gas Well X Input Well SWD Well Rotary D & A
Voll Low ettor	ched with this application as required Yes
ate and hour	plugging is desired to begin September 28, 1981 9:00 a.m.
	HIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-128 OF THE RULES AND F THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.
REGULATIONS OF	F THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.  By representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations:
Name of compar	r THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.  The state corporation commission.
Name of compar	ractor Not known - Amoco will be responsible License No.
Name of compar	r THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.  The state corporation commission.
REGULATIONS OF RAME OF COMPAN R. P. J. Plugging Control	ractor Not known - Amoco will be responsible License No.
REGULATIONS OF RAME OF COMPAN R. P. J. Plugging Control Address P. R. P. P. R.	ractor Not known - Amoco will be responsible License No.  No. Box 432 Liberal, KS 67901
REGULATIONS OF REGULA	representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations:  Address P. O. Box 697 Satanta, KS 67870  Rector Not known - Amoco will be responsible License No.  O. Box 432 Liberal, KS 67901  Ing assessment for plugging this well should be sent to:
REGULATIONS OF Name of compare R. P. J Plugging Control Address P. Invoice covering Amoco P Address P. O.	representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations:  Address P. O. Box 697 Satanta, KS 67870  Rector Not known - Amoco will be responsible License No.  O. Box 432 Liberal, KS 67901  Ing assessment for plugging this well should be sent to:  Production Company
REGULATIONS OF Name of compare R. P. J Plugging Control Address P. Invoice covering Amoco P Address P. O.	representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations:  denisch  Address  P. O. Box 697  Satanta, KS 67870  ractor  Not known - Amoco will be responsible  License No.  O. Box 432  Liberal, KS 67901  ing assessment for plugging this well should be sent to:  roduction Company  Box 432  Liberal, KS 67901

JOHN CARLIN R. C. LOUX JANE T. ROY PHILLIP R. DICK CAROL J. LARSON Gavernor Cheirman. Commissioner Commissioner Executive Secretary



# State Corporation Commission

#### CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water) 200 Colorado Derby Building 202 West 1st Street WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

October 21, 1981

### WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No. 1

Lease Feather Gas Unit

Description C SW SW SW,

Section 15-35S-33W

County Seward

Total Depth 8243'

Plugging Contractor Unknown at this time.

Amoco Production Company P.O. Box 432 # Liberal, KS., 67901

#### Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Yours very truly,

Administra

Mr. Clarence Thomas, Garden City, KS., 67846, (316)275-5426

is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.